
JAPAN MEETING FRIDAY, 24 JUN 2022

R13 24 Jun 2022 | Doncaster | NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1414m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,800
8:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 9
	 2	 42
	 3	 5
	 4	 7
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	

AFTERLIFE
COURAGEOUS KNIGHT
EZAJ
FORCA TIMAO (IRE)
QUINAULT (GER)
SIR JOCK BENNETT (IRE)
UTILIS (IRE)

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5

5
2
4
7
1
3
6

B SAYETTE  2.5 
JAMES DOYLE
J CROWLEY
ROSSA RYAN
D MUSCUTT
D TUDHOPE
B ROBINSON

J & T GOSDEN
C APPLEBY
I MOHAMMED
R HANNON
C APPLEBY
C & M JOHNSTON
B ELLISON

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C

UK
UK
UK
IRE
GER
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$2,979
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 AFTERLIFE Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Sayette (a2.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Eternally J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cheveley Park Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
9 of 11	 31May22	 NBU	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 6]	 R Havlin	 60.5	 $6	 Isaac Shelby	 1:22.71		  .... 13¼............................... weakened over 1f out

2 COURAGEOUS KNIGHT Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,979
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Spring Mist J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
4 of 8	 17May22	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $*2.2	 Garner	 1:13.91		  ...... 3¼..................................stayed on one pace
2 of 8	 08Jun22	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 2]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $*2.4	 One World	 1:32.79		  ....................................................denied on nod

3 EZAJ Trainer: I Mohammed Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Away (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Mohammed Al Suboosi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
5 of 11	 31May22	 NBU	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 9]	 L Steward	 60.5	 $41	 Isaac Shelby	 1:22.71		  ...... 5½................................... not trouble leaders

4 FORCA TIMAO (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kessaar (IRE) Dam: Belle Diva (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Amo Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
7 of 7	 10Jun22	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $41	 Dance In The Grass	1:31.30		  ....... 11............................ weakened inside final 2f
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5 QUINAULT (GER) Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ger c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Queimada (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

6 SIR JOCK BENNETT (IRE) Trainer: C & M Johnston Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor (FR) Dam: Biswa (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Paul Dean

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

7 UTILIS (IRE) Trainer: B Ellison Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Robinson WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Mysterious Burg (FR) (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Linsey Pallas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
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R14 24 Jun 2022 | Doncaster | GRIPPLE FAST TRAK HANDICAP
Distance: 1603m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,100
9:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 212017
	 2	 3395
	 3	 806045
	 4	 608466
	 5	 316422
	 6	 663673
	 7	 6200
	 8	 036169
	 9	 509274
	10	 322094

FROG AND TOAD (IRE)
MASTER OF COMBAT (IRE)
EBURY
THRAVE
ANTAGONIZE
TRUTH IN JEST
NIGHT RANGER
SIDESHIFT (FR)
RUM RUNNER
HARDY

65.5
64.5
63.5
62.5
62.5
61.5
61.5
60
59
56.5

6
2
3
7
8
10
4
1
5
9

D TUDHOPE
ROSSA RYAN
J FISHER  2.5 
A RAWLINSON
G SANNA  3 

F MCMANOMAN  1.5 
B ROBINSON
G LEE
D NOLAN
O STAMMERS  1.5 

D O’MEARA
K FROST
S DIXON
M APPLEBY
B SMART
N TINKLER
B ELLISON
JONJO O’NEILL
G HARKER
JESSICA MACEY

4
4
6
7
6
4
5
5
7
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
FR
UK
UK

72
70
68
64
65
64
63
60
58
51

	13-�2�-3-0
	 4-�0�-0-2
	24-�2�-3-1
	43-�4�-5-6
	23-�4�-3-2
	14-�2�-1-2
	 4-�0�-1-0
	18-�1�-1-2
	49-�5�-2-5
	12-�0�-2-1

$13,601
$2,012
$28,768
$50,389
$21,332
$9,714
$1,187
$11,981
$47,382
$4,688

	7-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	11-�2�-2-0
	18-�1�-3-2
	9-�2�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	14-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 FROG AND TOAD (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 6 Total: 13-2-3-0 Prize Money: $13,601
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 65.5 Good: 11-2-2-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 9-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Fast Pick (IRE) J+H: 7-1-1-0 Turf: 13-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 14/05/22 (41 Days)
Owner: J Blackburn, A Fowler & A Waller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 22Apr22	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 D Tudhope	 57	 $--	 Fangorn	 1:23.41		  ........ ½............ran on well to lead inside final furlong
2 of 15	 25Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	13]	 J Watson	 61.5	 $--	 Langholm	 1:25.76		  ........nk...............................not quite reach winner
15 of 16	 03May22	 WTH	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 D Tudhope	 61	 $--	 Magical Mile	 1:41.87		  .... 35¾........................ soon weakened and eased
1 of 15	 14May22	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	12]	 J Watson	 60.5	 $--	 Broctune Red	 1:38.83		  ........ ½.............stayed on well to lead towards finish
7 of 8	 27May22	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 D Tudhope	 60	 $--	 Eligible	 1:44.74		  .... 14¾.......................................soon weakened

2 MASTER OF COMBAT (IRE) Trainer: K Frost Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-2 Prize Money: $2,012
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 64.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Sharja Queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Law Abiding Citizens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
3 of 8	 30Aug21	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 6]	 D Allan	 59.5	 $21	 Pride Of Priory	 2:02.29		  ...... 2¾.............................. no extra towards finish
3 of 12	 16Oct21	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 4]	 T Whelan	 58	 $8.5	 Traila	 2:00.15		  ......... 7.....................................kept on one pace
9 of 14	 07May22	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 C Noble	 63	 $23	 Noble Anthem	 1:41.22		  .... 11¾......................................... never a factor
5 of 13	 03Jun22	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 7]	 P Mulrennan	 57.5	 $17	 Le Reveur	 1:36.55		  ...... 3¼............................... one pace final furlong

3 EBURY Trainer: S Dixon Barrier: 3 Total: 24-2-3-1 Prize Money: $28,768
Jockey: J Fisher (a2.5) WT: 63.5 Good: 13-1-1-0 Track: 6-0-0-0

6yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-2-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Alabelle J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 06/09/19 (1022 Days)
Owner: Chappell & Dixon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 20	 08Oct21	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	14]	 L Morris	 60	 $17	 Ugo Gregory	 1:28.50		  .... 19¾............................... weakened over 2f out
6 of 11	 23Oct21	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 K O’neill	 62	 $--	 Gabrial The Wire	 1:30.84		  ...... 4¾......................weakened inside final furlong
22 of 22	 06Nov21	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	22]	 W Humphrey	 52.5	 $--	 Broken Spear	 1:31.90		  .... 33¼........................ held up and never involved
4 of 13	 03Jun22	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 5]	 D Swift	 57	 $17	 Le Reveur	 1:36.55		  ...... 2½............................... one pace final furlong
5 of 16	 10Jun22	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 J Duern	 52	 $15	 Northern Express	 1:24.14		  ......... 4..........................................nearest finish

4 THRAVE Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 7 Total: 43-4-5-6 Prize Money: $50,389
Jockey: A Rawlinson WT: 62.5 Good: 20-1-3-1 Track: 7-0-0-2

7yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 9-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-3-2
Sire: Sir Percy Dam: Feis Ceoil (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 26-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 29/09/17 (1729 Days)
Owner: Midest 1

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 14May22	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	11]	 Erika Parkinson	 57.5	 $26	 Frog And Toad	 1:38.83		  ...... 4½...................................never in contention
8 of 10	 25May22	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 Erika Parkinson	 54.5	 $10	 Saisons D’or	 1:33.04		  ...... 4¼................................................... eased
4 of 8	 27May22	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 Erika Parkinson	 54.5	 $--	 Eligible	 1:44.74		  ......... 2........ ridden and stayed on inside final furlong
6 of 13	 03Jun22	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	13]	 J Watson	 55.5	 $6.5	 Le Reveur	 1:36.55		  ......... 4.................................... faded final furlong
6 of 16	 12Jun22	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	11]	 A Rawlinson	 57	 $17	 Yanifer	 1:26.31		  ......... 2..........................................nearest finish
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5 ANTAGONIZE Trainer: B Smart Barrier: 8 Total: 23-4-3-2 Prize Money: $21,332
Jockey: G Sanna (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 10-3-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 12-3-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-2-1
Sire: Epaulette (AUS) Dam: Hakuraa (IRE) J+H: 7-2-2-1 Turf: 16-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 12/08/21 (316 Days)
Owner: Crossfields Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 12Aug21	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 G Sanna	 56.5	 $--	 Bluetech	 1:44.83		  ........ ¾...................................................ran on
6 of 8	 31Aug21	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 7]	 G Sanna	 58	 $4	 Dreamseller	 1:38.40		  .... 16½.................................... weakened quickly
4 of 11	 05Mar22	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 9]	 G Sanna	 57.5	 $--	 Bavardages	 1:42.44		  ...... 2¾...................kept on same pace final furlong
2 of 7	 28Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 1]	 G Sanna	 57.5	 $--	 Ayr Empress	 1:53.89		  ...... 1½.................................no extra close home
2 of 12	 31May22	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 G Sanna	 56	 $11	 Diamond Haze	 1:40.66		  ........ ½....................................not trouble winner

6 TRUTH IN JEST Trainer: N Tinkler Barrier: 10 Total: 14-2-1-2 Prize Money: $9,714
Jockey: F Mcmanoman (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-2

4yo ch uk g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mayson Dam: Where’s Broughton J+H: 5-0-0-2 Turf: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Dapper Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 18Mar22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 F Mcmanoman	 58	 $10	 Mostallim	 1:13.43		  ...... 3¼...................kept on same pace final furlong
3 of 10	 22Apr22	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 9]	 F Mcmanoman	 56.5	 $13	 Foreseeable Future	1:23.93		  ...... 1¼......................... ran on well final 100 yards
6 of 16	 07May22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	13]	 F Mcmanoman	 59.5	 $*4.5	 Point Of Woods	 1:12.93		  ...... 3¾........................short of room towards finish
7 of 12	 24May22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 R Scott	 61	 $7.5	 Thaki	 1:15.08		  ...... 2¾........................ no extra inside final furlong
3 of 16	 12Jun22	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	13]	 F Mcmanoman	 54.5	 $--	 Yanifer	 1:26.31		  ........nk...................................................ran on

7 NIGHT RANGER Trainer: B Ellison Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,187
Jockey: B Robinson WT: 61.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Dansili Dam: Sleep Walk J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ellison, Lyons And Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
6 of 8	 15Dec20	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 8]	 B Robinson	 58.5	 $12	 Affwonn	 1:48.24		  .... 17½............................... weakened over 1f out
2 of 11	 28Dec20	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 H Russell	 57.5	 $19	 Duel In The Sun	 1:41.65		  ..... Lhd................................................ just held
11 of 14	 24May22	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Russell	 63	 $--	 Eldar Eldarov	 2:13.15		  .... 33¼........................................never on terms
12 of 13	 11Jun22	 YOR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 3]	 R Scott	 53	 $34	 Electrical Storm	 1:49.78		  ....... 12............................................no progress

8 SIDESHIFT (FR) Trainer: Jonjo O’neill Barrier: 1 Total: 18-1-1-2 Prize Money: $11,981
Jockey: G Lee WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Sidestep (AUS) Dam: Shamazing J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/07/20 (712 Days)
Owner: Mr R Stanton-gleaves

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 19Jun20	 GOW	turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 L F Roche	 57.5	 $*3.5	 Sonnyboyliston	 1:42.66		  .... 10½.... soon headed and no extra from over 1f out
6 of 14	 01Jul20	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	11]	 L F Roche	 60	 $12	 Red Kelly	 2:10.66		  .... 15¾........................ no extra inside final furlong
1 of 14	 12Jul20	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	11]	 L F Roche	 56	 $13	 Rockview Roman	 2:18.98		  ...... 1½.............................................. driven out
6 of 7	 31Jul20	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 L F Roche	 55	 $4.3	 Numberoneson	 2:12.04		  .... 11¾..................................no extra from 2f out
9 of 9	 19Aug20	 KIA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	11]	 A J Slattery	 60	 $7	 Mere Catherine	 2:37.66		  ....... 13................................................ no extra

9 RUM RUNNER Trainer: G Harker Barrier: 5 Total: 49-5-2-5 Prize Money: $47,382
Jockey: D Nolan WT: 59 Good: 29-4-2-2 Track: 4-0-1-1

7yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 22-2-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-1-1
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Thermopylae J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 36-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/08/19 (1057 Days)
Owner: The Twelve Minimum Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 21Sep21	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 D Nolan	 61	 $--	 Brazen Bolt	 1:27.53		  .... 12¼............................... weakened over 1f out
9 of 10	 05Nov21	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 4]	 O Mcsweeney	 59	 $--	 Millionaire Waltz	 1:27.49		  ....... 15.........................weakened from over 1f out
2 of 10	 22Apr22	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 D Allan	 56.5	 $26	 Foreseeable Future	1:23.93		  ...... 1¼..................... stayed on well final 100 yards 
7 of 8	 03May22	 WTH	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 57.5	 $6.5	 Tamaska	 1:29.83		  ...... 3¾.............................. weakened final furlong
4 of 8	 26May22	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 S Gray	 59.5	 $6.5	 Little Ted	 2:05.83		  ...... 4¾.........................dropped to 4th final strides

10 HARDY Trainer: Jessica Macey Barrier: 9 Total: 12-0-2-1 Prize Money: $4,688
Jockey: O Stammers (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 9-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Heeraat (IRE) Dam: Miss Lesley J+H: 5-0-2-1 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wentdale Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 17Apr22	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 O Stammers	 58.5	 $--	 Forbearing	 1:27.97		  ...... 2¾.....................................kept on one pace
2 of 11	 02May22	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 O Stammers	 58	 $--	 Esticky End	 1:33.43		  ........ ½................................................ just held
11 of 13	 10May22	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 8]	 O Stammers	 57	 $8.5	 Rocket Dancer	 1:45.50		  .... 12½.................................... weakened quickly
9 of 14	 03Jun22	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	13]	 B Robinson	 62	 $--	 Clotherholme	 1:27.63		  ...... 9¼.................................made no impression
4 of 10	 14Jun22	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 L Edmunds	 62.5	 $6.5	 Paddy Elliott	 1:32.75		  ...... 3¼................ plugged on one pace final furlong
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R15 24 Jun 2022 | Doncaster | NORFOLK BRIDGE WORKS
Distance: 1603m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP12,000
9:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 3127
	 2	 314
	 3	 614
	 4	 617636
	 5	 05711

VINTAGE CHOICE (IRE)
BAYRAQ (USA)
MAYTREE RESPITE (IRE)
TROPEZ POWER (IRE)
NIETZSCHE’S STAR

61.5
60
59.5
58
57

3
5
1
2
4

JAMES DOYLE
J CROWLEY
D TUDHOPE
ROSSA RYAN
T P QUEALLY

W HAGGAS
OWEN BURROWS
W MUIR & C GRASSICK
R HANNON
A BALDING

3
3
3
3
3

G
C
G
G
G

IRE
USA
IRE
IRE
UK

87
84
83
80
77

	 4-�1�-1-1
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	11-�2�-0-2
	 5-�2�-0-0

$17,874
$6,461
$5,863
$9,868
$6,048

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 VINTAGE CHOICE (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: $17,874
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 61.5 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Effervesce (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/09/21 (275 Days)
Owner: Isa Salman Al Khalifa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
3 of 16	 20Aug21	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	15]	 T Marquand	 59.5	 $--	 Hoo Ya Mal	 1:24.20		  ...... 6¼................................... ran on final furlong
1 of 6	 22Sep21	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 7]	 C Fallon	 59.5	 $*1.7	 Out From Under	 1:24.33		  ...... DH........................................led final strides
2 of 11	 19Apr22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 61	 $*2.2	 Encourageable	 1:26.23		  ...... 1¼.............................................. stayed on
7 of 9	 28May22	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 8]	 T Marquand	 62.5	 $*3.3	 Liamarty Dreams	 1:29.74		  ......... 7.............................. weakened final furlong

2 BAYRAQ (USA) Trainer: Owen Burrows Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $6,461
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 60 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch usa c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kitten’s Joy (USA) Dam: Fly Past J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/10/21 (261 Days)
Owner: Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
3 of 12	 22Sep21	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 6]	 J Crowley	 59.5	 $7	 Kiwano	 1:28.65		  ...... 2¾......................weakened inside final furlong
1 of 7	 06Oct21	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 4]	 J Crowley	 58	 $4	 Millennial Moon	 1:29.22		  ......... 2............................................. ran on well
4 of 4	 18Apr22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 J Crowley	 58	 $11	 Maljoom	 1:36.72		  .... 14½.. hung left and no impression in home straight

3 MAYTREE RESPITE (IRE) Trainer: W Muir & C Grassick Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,863
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Loveisreckless (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/12/21 (186 Days)
Owner: Mr John O’Mulloy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
6 of 13	 04Dec21	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 2]	 L Edmunds	 59.5	 $101	 Last Ammo	 1:59.99		  ......... 7................................................. kept on
1 of 11	 20Dec21	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 9]	 L Edmunds	 59.5	 $--	 Base Note	 1:50.31		  ...... 1¼............................................. ran on well
4 of 20	 03Jun22	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 1]	 L Edmunds	 62.5	 $13	 First Ruler	 1:35.81		  ...... 5½.................................... faded final furlong

4 TROPEZ POWER (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 2 Total: 11-2-0-2 Prize Money: $9,868
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58 Good: 11-1-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Warm Welcome J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/11/21 (213 Days)
Owner: King Power Racing Co Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 23Nov21	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 8]	 T Hammer Hansen	 57.5	 $--	 Box To Box	 1:59.70		  ........ ½................................always doing enough
7 of 7	 22Apr22	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 4]	 Rossa Ryan	 59	 $9	 Wootton’sun	 2:08.01		  .... 30¾....................... ridden and weakened 2f out
6 of 7	 30Apr22	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 5]	 T Hammer Hansen	 58.5	 $21	 Barley	 1:40.54		  ......... 2.............................no extra final 110 yards
3 of 5	 17May22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 3]	 B Curtis	 55	 $10	 Yonafis	 1:49.62		  ......... 1..........................ran on without threatening
6 of 7	 04Jun22	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 B Curtis	 54.5	 $23	 Migdam	 2:07.11		  ...... 9½.......................................soon weakened
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5 NIETZSCHE’S STAR Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 4 Total: 5-2-0-0 Prize Money: $6,048
Jockey: T P Queally WT: 57 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Whim J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/06/22 (15 Days)
Owner: Colbert Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 10Jul21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 D Probert	 57.5	 $13	 Atrium	 1:28.88		  ....... 44.......................................soon weakened
5 of 13	 13Aug21	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	12]	 J Bryan	 58	 $23	 Tatsumaki	 1:24.93		  ...... 9¼...................................kept on same pace
7 of 13	 18Sep21	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	11]	 James Doyle	 59.5	 $--	 Dubai Poet	 1:24.81		  ....... 18............................... weakened over 2f out
1 of 11	 21May22	 LIN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 3]	 T P Queally	 60.5	 $4.3	 Major Gatsby	 1:30.95		  ...... 1½...................................................ran on
1 of 10	 09Jun22	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 3]	 T P Queally	 62	 $*2.4	 Kaasirr	 1:41.28		  ........ ½............ran on well to lead inside final furlong
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R16 24 Jun 2022 | Doncaster | FILLIES’ NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 2051m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,300
10:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	 2
	 3	 43
	 4	 2

ROYAL SCANDAL
CROACHILL (IRE)
LOVE YOU GRANDPA (IRE)
STAR FORTRESS (IRE)

60
57
57
57

1
2
3
4

D MUSCUTT
C NOBLE  1.5 
J CROWLEY
ROSSA RYAN

J FANSHAWE
R VARIAN
SIR M STOUTE
R BECKETT

3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F

UK
IRE
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-1-0

$3,942
$3,283
$1,680
$1,851

	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4

1 ROYAL SCANDAL Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 1 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,942
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Seal Of Approval J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/05/22 (45 Days)
Owner: Mr T R G Vestey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
1 of 14	 10May22	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	11]	 D Muscutt	 58	 $9	 Liseo	 2:14.02		  ......... 1................................... got up close home

2 CROACHILL (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,283
Jockey: C Noble (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Cronsa (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Mohamed Saeed Buhlaibeh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
2 of 9	 02Jun22	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 2]	 J Mitchell	 57	 $--	 Queen Of The Skies	2:05.24		  ...... 1¼.............................. no chance with winner

3 LOVE YOU GRANDPA (IRE) Trainer: Sir M Stoute Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,680
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Frankel Dam: Baldovina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: King Power Racing Co Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
4 of 8	 25Sep21	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 57.5	 $5	 Miss Carol Ann	 1:26.32		  ...... 5¾...................kept on same pace final furlong
3 of 11	 12May22	 SAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	12]	 S W Kelly	 57	 $9.5	 Take My Chances	 2:09.16		  ...... 5½............................. went 3rd towards finish

4 STAR FORTRESS (IRE) Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,851
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Lady Aquitaine (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: John Gunther & Tanya Gunther

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
2 of 14	 06Jun22	 WND	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 8]	 R Hornby	 56.5	 $17	 Special Envoy	 2:11.05		  ......... 2.............well held but stayed on for clear 2nd


